

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**St. Mary's Road and Northstar Drive Roundabout**  
**RFB No. 14-0041**

*June 4, 2014*

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Landmark Grading Co. (Ft Mitchell AL)		McMath-Turner Construction (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)	
		Unit	Exit	Unit	Exit	Unit	Exit
Install/maintain traffic control, ls.	lump sum	47,100.00	47,100.00	24,290.00	24,290.00	82,034.79	82,034.79
Construct/maintain/remove construction exits, ea	1	700.00	700.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,274.95	1,274.95
install/maintain/remove temporary silt fence, lf	872	2.30	2,005.60	7.00	6,104.00	3.27	2,851.44
Place dumped rip-rap stone, sy	24	37.00	888.00	85.00	2,040.00	36.90	885.60
Construct/maintain/remove Sd2-SS inlet sed traps, ea	12	75.00	900.00	325.00	3,900.00	408.17	4,898.04
Construct/maintain/remove Sd2-P inlet sed traps, ea	1	85.00	85.00	325.00	325.00	139.79	139.79
Temporary stabilization for disturbed areas, ac	0.7	900.00	630.00	2,500.00	1,750.00	1,230.07	861.05
Final stabilization for disturbed areas, ac	0.7	650.00	455.00	3,500.00	2,450.00	1,789.20	1,252.44
Temporary erosion control matting, sy	153	2.50	382.50	5.00	765.00	2.24	342.72
Dust control, ls	lump sum	1,200.00	1,200.00	500.00	500.00	11,052.65	11,052.65
Grading complete, ls	lump sum	93,484.00	93,484.00	117,636.47	117,636.47	275,931.89	275,931.89
G.A.B. material, sy	3100	14.65	45,415.00	10.00	31,000.00	16.49	51,119.00
Place 12.5mm/3" recycled asphalt concrete base course, tn	430	94.00	40,420.00	88.04	37,857.20	98.96	42,552.80
Place 9.5mm/1.5" recycled asphalt concrete top course, tn	220	96.00	21,120.00	90.25	19,855.00	103.94	22,866.80
Stamped concrete truck apron, sy	425	92.00	39,100.00	97.00	41,225.00	58.53	24,875.25
Concrete header curb, lf	178	18.72	3,332.16	20.00	3,560.00	33.86	6,027.08
24" concrete curb & gutter, lf	190	10.65	2,023.50	20.00	3,800.00	13.71	2,604.90
30" concrete curb & gutter, lf	625	12.65	7,906.25	25.00	15,625.00	16.29	10,181.25
Turn-down concrete splitter islands, ea	4	1,550.00	6,200.00	3,400.00	13,600.00	2,912.26	11,649.04
Concrete crosswalks, ea	4	1,040.00	4,160.00	800.00	3,200.00	2,563.39	10,253.56
Concrete handicapped ramp, ea	15	450.00	6,750.00	400.00	6,000.00	1,184.69	17,770.35
Concrete sidewalk, sy	345	35.00	12,075.00	48.00	16,560.00	34.54	11,916.30
Concrete commercial driveway, sy	430	43.00	18,490.00	65.00	27,950.00	35.59	15,303.70

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**St. Mary's Road and Northstar Drive Roundabout**  
**RFB No. 14-0041**

*June 4, 2014*

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Landmark Grading Co. (Ft Mitchell AL)		McMath-Turner Construction (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)	
		Unit	Exit	Unit	Exit	Unit	Exit
15" storm drain pipe, lf	360	24.00	8,640.00	35.00	12,600.00	58.55	21,078.00
18" storm drain pipe, lf	284	26.00	7,384.00	45.00	12,780.00	67.32	19,118.88
24" storm drain pipe, lf	113	33.00	3,729.00	48.00	5,424.00	77.06	8,707.78
Flared pipe end section, ea	1	988.00	988.00	550.00	550.00	833.98	833.98
Curb inlet, ea	10	1,545.00	15,450.00	2,400.00	24,000.00	2,448.97	24,489.70
Drop inlet, ea	2	1,485.00	2,970.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,225.32	4,450.64
Concrete manhole, ea	1	1,340.00	1,340.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,292.41	2,292.41
24" tap into existing inlet, ea	1	465.00	465.00	450.00	450.00	1,651.31	1,651.31
Encase 8" dia sanitary line w/concrete, ea	2	912.50	1,825.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,558.24	5,116.48
Adjust existing storm manhole, ea	2	450.00	900.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,174.17	2,348.34
Adjust water valves, ea	6	400.00	2,400.00	550.00	3,300.00	377.94	2,267.64
Protect/adjust existing fire hydrant, ea	1	800.00	800.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,977.78	1,977.78
Thermoplastic pavement marking crosswalk, ea	8	2,200.00	17,600.00	1.00	8.00	698.91	5,591.28
Thermoplastic pavement marking, ls	lump sum	11,900.00	11,900.00	35,725.00	35,725.00	34,358.24	34,358.24
Highway signs, ls	lump sum	9,000.00	9,000.00	8,990.00	8,990.00	10,053.07	10,053.07
Irrigation system, ls	lump sum	8,000.00	8,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	5,479.43	5,479.43
Install 4' fence, lf	164	52.00	8,528.00	43.50	7,134.00	61.51	10,087.64
Design/build concrete block wall, ls	lump sum	11,000.00	11,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	45,274.33	45,274.33
Plantings & grass sod ls	lump sum	12,225.00	12,225.00	10,802.00	10,802.00	18,317.10	18,317.10
<b>TOTAL BID</b>		<b>479,966.01</b>		<b>529,655.67</b>		<b>832,139.42</b>	